
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

südtirol festival                     joy & inspiration 

merano . meran                             21.08. - 22.09.2025 

 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

EXPOSITION 27.08.-22.09.  „DOLOMITES . symphony of photography“                                                 Eintritt frei . ingresso gratuito 
  Kurhaus  fine arts photography: ursula stingel _ georg tappeiner  .  music: rachel portman  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
FESTIVAL     40th anniversary edition  
 

DO-GI 21.08. ROYAL PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA LONDON  .  VASILY PETRENKO  .  PABLO FERRÁNDEZ  € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 
Kursaal  Dvorak: Concerto for violoncello and orchestra, Rimsky-Korsakov: Scheherazade op. 35 
FR-VE 22.08. barocco: ENSEMBLE INNSBRUCKER HOFMUSIK  .  MARIAN POLIN     € 20 
Nals Church Alessandro Scarlatti: Oratorio „Il Trionfo della Santissima Vergine Assunta in Cielo“  
--- 

SO-DO 24.08. young artists portrait: QUATUOR AGATE (France)      € 20 
Castle Schenna Beethoven: String Quartet op. 59 n. 3, Korngold: String Quartet n. 3 in D major op. 34 
MO-LU 25.08. young artists portrait: QUATUOR AGATE (France)      € 20 
Castle Baslan Mozart: String Quartet n. 21 in D major K 575, Germaine Tailleferre: String Quartet, Ravel: String Quartet in F major 

DI-MA 26.08. MELBOURNE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA  .  JAIME MARTÍN  .  KHATIA BUNIATISHVILI   € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 
Kursaal  Margaret Sutherland: Haunted Hills (1950), Tchaikovsky: Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 1, Dvorak: Symphony n. 6 
MI-ME 27.08. open concert: LGT YOUNG SOLOISTS  .  ALEXANDER GILMAN  .  MARTIN JAMES BARTLETT  € 10 
Kursaal  Philip Glass: Concerto for piano and strings n. 1 “Tirol”, Rachel Portman: “Dolomites” (world premiere), Piazzolla: The 4 Saisons of Buenos Aires 
DO-GI 28.08. VÍKINGUR ÓLAFSSON (piano)        € 50 
Kursaal  Ludwig van Beethoven: The Transcendental Piano Sonatas op. 109, op. 110, op. 111     
FR-VE 29.08. vox: VOX CLAMANTIS  .  JAAN-EIK TULVE (Estonia)      € 30 
Lana Parish Church Rachmaninoff: Vespers op. 37 
SA-SA 30.08. matinée: HAGEN STRING QUARTET        € 40 
Pavillon  Schubert: String Quartet n. 15 in G major D 887, Shostakovitch: String Quartet n. 3 in F major op. 73 
--- 

DI-MA 02.09. HONG KONG PHILHARMONIC  .  JAAP VAN ZWEDEN  .  RUDOLF BUCHBINDER   € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 
Kursaal  Wagner: Overture Tannhäuser, Beethoven: Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 3, Beethoven: Symphony n. 7  
MI-ME 03.09. colours: ABEL SELAOCOE & BANTU ENSEMBLE       € 30, 50 
Kursaal  Together with African Music 
--- 

FR-VE 05.09. PHILHARMONIA ORCHESTRA LONDON  .  SANTTU-MATIAS ROUVALI  .  BRUCE LIU   € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 
Kursaal  Tchaikovsky: Capriccio Italien, Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 2, Stravinsky: Firebird Suite (1945) 
SA-SA 06.09. matinée: TRIO MERAN-TEHERAN (Nika Afazel-Andrea Götsch-Jakob Mitterer)   € 30 
Pavillon  Beethoven: Trio for clarinet, cello and piano op. 11 “Gassenhauer-Trio”, Muczynski: Fantasy Trio op. 26, Brahms: Trio op. 114  
SO-DO 07.09. barocco: FRANCESCO GALLIGIONI (violoncello)       € 20 
Palais Mamming Johann Sebastian Bach: Suites for violoncello n. 4 BWV 1010, n. 5 BWV 1011, n. 6 BWV 1012 
MO-LU 08.09. ACADEMY OF ST. MARTIN IN THE FIELDS  .  JAN LISIECKI        € 35, 70, 95, 120 
Kursaal  Beethoven: Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 2, n. 1 & n. 4  
DI-GI 09.09. ACADEMY OF ST. MARTIN IN THE FIELDS  .  JAN LISIECKI        € 35, 70, 95, 120 
Kursaal  Beethoven: Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 3 & n. 5 
MI-ME 10.09. colours: DANIEL HOPE, NILS LANDGREN & FRIENDS      € 50 
Theatre  Rendezvous with music by Bernstein, Sondheim, Gershwin, Nils Landgren, Sting, … 
DO-GI 11.09. ZÜRCHER KAMMERORCHESTER  .  DANIEL HOPE  .  JULIAN KAINRATH  .  MARIE SOPHIE HAUZEL  € 35, 70, 95, 120 
Kursaal  J.S. Bach: Concerto for 2 violins and strings, Elgar: Introduction and Allegro,  

Grieg: Holberg Suite, Chausson: Concerto for violin, piano and strings 
FR-VE 12.09. vox: VOCES8 (London)         € 30 
Castle Tyrol Twenty! Gibbons, Pärt, Smith, Gjeilo, Mendelssohn, Shaw, Elgar, Bach, Rusby, Folds, Paul Simon, Gershwin, … 
--- 

DI-MA      16.09. barocco + classic: BACHWERKVOKAL SALZBURG  .  GORDON SAFARI    € 30 
Pfarrkirche Meran Händel: Messiah, Utrecht Te Deum HWV 278 
MI-ME 17.09. colours: BARTOLOMEYBITTMANN        € 30 
Theatre  Best of BB: progressive rock riffs, intimate grooves & sensitive cantilenas 
DO-GI 18.09. vox: APOLLO5 (London)         € 30 
Castel Katzenzungen Anam: Wilson, Verdelot, Walker, Pott, Smith, Mealor, Dahlgren, McGlynn, Jennies, Campbell & Scottish Traditionals 
FR-VE 19.09. IL POMO D’ORO  .  ANASTASIA KOBEKINA (violoncello)      € 30, 50, 70 
Kursaal  Vivaldi: Concerto for violoncello in A minor RV 419, RV 416, Brescianello: Sinfonia op. 1/5,  

Stravinsky: Suite Italienne (excerpts), CPE Bach: Concerto for violoncello in A minor Wq. 170  
SA-SA 20.09. matinée: LINUS ROTH (violin) & ANABEL MONTESINOS (guitar)     € 30 
Castel Fragsburg Arcangelo Corelli : Sonata “La Follia“ op. 5/12, Antonio Vivaldi: The Four Seasons 
--- 

MO-LU 22.09. DRESDNER PHILHARMONIE  .  DIMA SLOBODENIUK  .  BORIS GILTBURG    € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 
Kursaal   Mozart: Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 20 KV 466, Sibelius: Symphony n. 2 
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EXPOSITION 27.08.-22.09.  „DOLOMITES . symphony of photography“                                                 Eintritt frei . ingresso gratuito 
  Kurhaus  fine arts photography: ursula stingel _ georg tappeiner  .  music: rachel portman   
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

FESTIVAL 40th anniversary edition  
CLASSIC  DO-GI 21.08. ROYAL PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA LONDON  .  VASILY PETRENKO  .  PABLO FERRÁNDEZ € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 
20:30  Kursaal  Dvorak: Concerto for violoncello and orchestra, Rimsky-Korsakov: Scheherazade op. 35 
  DI-MA 26.08. MELBOURNE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA  .  JAIME MARTÍN  .  KHATIA BUNIATISHVILI € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 

Kursaal  Margaret Sutherland: Haunted Hills (1950), Tchaikovsky: Concerto for piano n. 1, Dvorak: Symphony n. 6 
DO-GI 28.08. VÍKINGUR ÓLAFSSON (piano)      € 50 
Kursaal  Ludwig van Beethoven: The Transcendental Piano Sonatas op. 109, op. 110, op. 111  
DI-MA 02.09. HONG KONG PHILHARMONIC  .  JAAP VAN ZWEDEN  .  RUDOLF BUCHBINDER € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 
Kursaal  Wagner: Overture Tannhäuser, Beethoven: Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 3, Beethoven: Symphony n. 7  
FR-VE 05.09. PHILHARMONIA ORCHESTRA LONDON  .  SANTTU-MATIAS ROUVALI  .  BRUCE LIU € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 
Kursaal  Tchaikovsky: Capriccio Italien, Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 2, Stravinsky: Firebird  
MO-LU 08.09. ACADEMY OF ST. MARTIN IN THE FIELDS  .  JAN LISIECKI      € 35, 70, 95, 120 
Kursaal  Beethoven: Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 2, n. 1 & n. 4  
DI-GI 09.09. ACADEMY OF ST. MARTIN IN THE FIELDS  .  JAN LISIECKI      € 35, 70, 95, 120 
Kursaal  Beethoven: Concerto for piano and orchestra n. 3 & n. 5 
DO-GI 11.09. ZÜRCHER KAMMERORCHESTER  .  DANIEL HOPE    € 35, 70, 95, 120 
Kursaal  MARIE SOPHIE HAUZEL  .  JULIAN KAINRATH    

J.S. Bach: Concerto for 2 violins and strings, Elgar: Introduction and Allegro,  
Grieg: Holberg Suite, Chausson: Concerto for violin, piano and strings 

DI-MA 16.09. BACHWERKVOKAL SALZBURG  .  GORDON SAFARI    € 30 
Pfarrkirche Meran Händel: Messiah, Utrecht Te Deum HWV 278 
FR-VE 19.09. IL POMO D’ORO  .  ANASTASIA KOBEKINA (violoncello)    € 30, 50, 70 
Kursaal  Vivaldi: Concerto for violoncello in A minor RV 419, RV 416, Brescianello: Sinfonia op. 1/5,  

Stravinsky: Suite Italienne (excerpts), CPE Bach: Concerto for violoncello in A minor Wq. 170  
MO-LU 22.09. DRESDNER PHILHARMONIE  .  DIMA SLOBODENIUK  .  BORIS GILTBURG  € 35, 60, 90, 120, 150 
Kursaal   Mozart: Concerto for piano and orchestra KV 466, Sibelius: Symphony n. 2 

 

BAROCCO FR-VE 22.08. ENSEMBLE INNSBRUCKER HOFMUSIK  .  MARIAN POLIN    € 20 
20:30  Nals Church Alessandro Scarlatti: Oratorio “Il Trionfo della Santissima Vergine Assunta in Cielo” 

SO-DO 07.09. FRANCESCO GALLIGIONI (violoncello)      € 20 
Palais Mamming Johann Sebastian Bach: Suites for violoncello n. 4 BWV 1010, n. 5 BWV 1011, n. 6 BWV 1012 
DI-MA 16.09. BACHWERKVOKAL SALZBURG  .  GORDON SAFARI    € 30 
Pfarrkirche Meran  Händel: Messiah, Utrecht Te Deum HWV 278 

 

COLOURS MI-ME 03.09. ABEL SELAOCOE & BANTU ENSEMBLE      € 30, 50 
20:30  Kursaal  Together with African Music  

MI-ME 10.09. DANIEL HOPE, NILS LANDGREN & FRIENDS     € 50 
Theatre  Rendezvous with music by Bernstein, Sondheim, Gershwin, Nils Landgren, Sting, … 
MI-ME 17.09. BARTOLOMEYBITTMANN       € 30 
Theatre  Best of BB: progressive rock riffs, intimate grooves & sensitive cantilenas  

 

MATINÉE CLASSIQUE SA-SA 30.08. HAGEN STRING QUARTET       € 40 
11:00  Pavillon  Schubert: String Quartet n. 15 in G major D 887, Shostakovitch: String Quartet n. 3 in F major op. 73 
  SA-SA 06.09. TRIO MERAN-TEHERAN (Nika Afazel-Andrea Götsch-Jakob Mitterer)  € 30 

Pavillon  Beethoven: Trio op. 11 “Gassenhauer”, Muczynski: Fantasie Trio op. 26, Brahms: Trio op. 114, 
SA-SA 20.09. LINUS ROTH (violin) & ANABEL MONTESINOS (guitar)    € 30 

Castel Fragsburg Arcangelo Corelli : Sonata “La Follia“ op. 5/12, Antonio Vivaldi: The Four Seasons 
 

OPEN CONCERT MI-ME 27.08. LGT YOUNG SOLOISTS  .  ALEXANDER GILMAN  .  MARTIN JAMES BARTLETT  € 10 
20:30  Kursaal  Philip Glass: Concerto for piano and strings n. 1 “Tirol”,  

Rachel Portman: “Dolomites” (world premiere), Astor Piazzolla: The Four Saisons of Buenos Aires 
 

VOX HUMANA FR-VE 29.08. VOX CLAMANTIS  .  JAAN-EIK TULVE (Estonia)     € 30 
20:30  Lana Parish Church Rachmaninoff: Vespers op. 37 

FR-VE 12.09. VOCES8         € 30 
Castle Tyrol Twenty! Gibbons, Pärt, Smith, Gjeilo, Mendelssohn, Shaw, Elgar, Bach, Rusby, Folds, Paul Simon, Gershwin, … 
DO-GI 18.09. APOLLO5 (London)        € 30 
Castel Katzenzungen Anam: Wilson, Verdelot, Walker, Pott, Smith, Dahlgren, McGlynn, Jennies, Campbell & Scottish Traditionals 

 

YOUNG ARTISTS SO-DO 24.08. young artists portrait: QUATUOR AGATE (France)    € 20  
20:30  Castle Schenna Beethoven: String Quartet op. 59 n. 3, Korngold: String Quartet n. 3 in D major op. 34 

MO-LU 25.08. young artists portrait QUATUOR AGATE (France)    € 20 
Castle Baslan Mozart: String Quartet K 575, Germaine Tailleferre: String Quartet, Ravel: String Quartet in F major 

 


